The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 23 - 26, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted July 23 - 26, 2022
Margin of Error  +2.9%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 18%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 70%
Ot SUIE e e 13%

2. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEIENt o e 4%
160 7o o Lo P 13%
> | 28%
POOr o e 51%
DO KN W e e 5%

3. In general, do you think immigration makes the U.S. better off or worse off, or does it not make much difference?

Better Off .o 31%
VOrSE Off o e 35%
Doesn’'t make much difference ....... ... e 22%
Nt SUIE i e e e e 12%

4. Do you think the federal government should increase or decrease the level of LEGAL immigration into the
United States, or leave the level the same?

Increase LEGAL immigration ... ... 31%
Decrease LEGAL immigration ... ... 22%
Not change the level of LEGAL immigration ... 31%
N Ot SUNE e e 16%

5. Would you support or oppose increasing legal immigration into the U.S. ...?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure
If immigrants could fill job vacancies
that exist today 26% 31% 15% 14% 14%
Even if it means it is harder for other
workers to get raises 15% 21% 24% 23% 18%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 23 - 26, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

6. When it comes to letting people immigrate to the U.S., do you think the government should make it easier or
harder for the following groups of people to immigrate legally to the U.S.?

Easier Harder No change Not sure
Unskilled workers (laborers, farm workers,
construction hands) 33% 20% 33% 14%
Skilled workers (carpenters, machinists, plumbers,
electricians) 43% 15% 30% 12%
Office workers (clerks, assistants, office
managers) 27% 18% 40% 15%
Professionals (lawyers, doctors, engineers) 39% 16% 32% 13%
Special talents (athletes, artists) 28% 18% 40% 14%

7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 13%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e e 22%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 12%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 39%
N O SUNE .t e e 13%

8. In the last 10 years, do you think relations between Russia and China have gotten closer, become less close,
or haven’t changed?

GOt N ClOSEr .ot e e e e e 37%
NOt ChanNged ... e 16%
GOtEN 1888 ClOSE .ttt e e e e 21%
I o) T 26%

9. How serious a threat do you think closer relations between Russia and China would pose to the United States?

An immediate and serious threattothe U.S. ... ... . 30%
A somewhat serious threatto the U.S. ... . 40%
A minorthreat to the U.S. ... .. e 10%
Not athreatto the U.S. ... . e e et 4%
N Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e e e e 16%

10. In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

RUSSIa . e 27%
L= 1] - P 16%
N =11 = 37%
N Ot SUIE ottt e et e e 21%
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11. Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

RUSSI A ot 32%
UK NG oot e e 23%
Equally [Kely ... 13%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 32%

12. In terms of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you think the U.S. government’s response...

Should be tougher ... . 43%
Should be 18SS tOUGN ... 13%
IS @DOUL Mgt . e 22%
N O SUNE . e 22%

13. Do you approve or disapprove of the Supreme Court’s ruling that there is no constitutional right to an abortion?

S ONGlY AP POV . s 26%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 12%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 10%
SHONGIlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt et 41%
Ot SUIE e e 11%

14. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes abortion throughout the United States?

SHONGlY SUPPOI e e e 39%
SOMEWhaAL SUPPOI . e 14%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt e 10%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 27%
Ot SUNE e e 11%

15. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes same-sex sexual activity throughout the
United States?

SHONGlY SUPPOI e e 35%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 15%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt e 10%
ST ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 22%
N O SUNE . e e 17%

16. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes same-sex marriage throughout the
United States?

RS (0] a0 1A= 0] 0] o o) o F 37%
SOMEWN AL SUPPOIT .t e 15%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE - ittt e 11%
SHONGIY OPPOSE et 23%
N Ot SUNE . e 14%
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17. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes interracial marriage throughout the
United States?

SHONGlY SUPPOI e e e 59%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 14%
SOM WAL OPPOSE ..ttt ittt e 6%
ST ONGIY OPPOSE ..ttt 7%
N O SUNE . e 13%

18. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes contraception throughout the United
States?

RS (0] a0 AR =T0] 0] o o)  F 54%
SOMEWN AL SUPPOI .t e e e 15%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..t 6%
S ONGIY OPPOSE e e 7%
N Ot SUNE . e e 19%

19. When do you think abortion should be legal?

Abortion should always be legal. There should be no restrictions on abortion. ........... 29%
Abortion should be legal, but with some restrictions (such as for minors or late-term abortions).

......................................................................................... 29%
Abortion should only be legal in special circumstances, such as when the life of the mother is in
o = T 1= 32%
Abortion should be illegal. It should never be allowed. .............. ...t 10%

20. Do you approve or disapprove of the House Select Committee’s handling of the investigation of the takeover
of the Capitol on January 6, 20217

SHONGlY AP POV ..ttt e e 26%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 14%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 9%
StroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 29%
N Ot SUNE . e 22%

N 1o | P 41%
SOOI i 12%
Al o e e 11%
N O ottt e e e 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 14%

22. Do you think anyone in or associated with the Trump administration, other than Donald Trump himself, did
anything illegal around the events of January 6, 20217?

B (= 44%
N O et e e 30%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 25%
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23. Do you think Donald Trump did anything illegal around the events of January 6, 20217

D (== 44%
N O e e 36%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e 20%

24. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about Steve Bannon being found guilty of criminal
contempt of Congress?

A Ot o e 29%
A e o 43%
Nothing at all ... o 28%

25. Do you believe Steve Bannon should have been found guilty of criminal contempt of Congress?

B (= 40%
N O et e e e 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 36%

26. On the subject of climate change do you think:

The world’s climate is changing as a result of human activity ............................ 56%
The world’s climate is changing but NOT because of human activity ..................... 26%
The world’s climate is NOT Changing .......ouiiinini e 7%
N Ot SUIE e 11%

27. Would you say that you personally have felt the effects of climate change, or not?

YES, | NV .o 53%
NO, L have MOt ... 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e e 18%
The climate is Not Changing ... e 7%

28. Do you think that you personally will feel the effects of climate change in your lifetime, or not?

Yes, LWl e 11%
NO, L WIll MOt 14%
N O SUNE . e 16%
Have already felt the effect of climate change ........ ... . it 53%
The climate is Not changing ... e 7%

29. Which of the following comes closest to your view?

It is already too late to avoid the worst effects of climate change ......................... 14%
We are still able to avoid the worst effects of climate change but it would need a drastic change
in the steps taken to tackle it ... ... 43%
We will be able to avoid the worst effects of climate change if we broadly carry on with the steps
currently being takentotackle it ....... ... 12%
N O SUNE .ttt e e 24%
The climate is not changing ... e 7%
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30. Do you think severe weather events are the result of climate change or do these kinds of events just happen
from time to time?

Result of climate change ........ ... 47%
Just happen fromtimetotime ... ..o i 38%
Ot SUNE .ttt e 15%

31. Do you think heat waves are the result of climate change or do these kinds of events just happen from time
to time?

Result of climate change ... ... 50%
Just happen from timetotime ... ... 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 14%

32. Do you think there is a climate emergency in the United States?

(== 48%
N O ettt e 33%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 19%

33. In the past week, what would you say was the highest temperature in your local area (in degrees Fahrenheit)?

BlOW 70 o e 3%
T0-7 o e e e 4%
B0-8O i e 11%
90-99 L 43%
100-T00 ot e 27%
110 Or ADOVE .. e 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 7%

34. Does your home have air conditioning?

D (== 83%
N O e 13%
Ot SUIE .ot e e 3%

35. What kind of air conditioner do you have in your home?
Asked of those with air conditioning

Central Al o 68%
VAl UNit o 8%
WiNdoW UNit .o e 20%
L] 13T 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 3%
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36. Around what temperature do you typically set your air conditioner to during the summer (in degrees Fahren-

heit)?

Asked of those with air conditioning
BelOW B0 ..o 2%
B0-B4 . e 6%
BB i e 14%
T0-74 e 40%
£ 4 T 26%
B0-84 e e e 4%
85 OF iGNl o 1%
N0 =T U 4%
I don’t usually use an air Conditioner ... ...t 2%

37. Do you ever turn down the power on your air conditioner or refrain from using it at all because of costs?
Asked of those with air conditioning

(== 49%
N O et e 47%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e 4%

38. So far, do you think this summer in your local area has been...?

Much hotter than usual ... i e e 25%
Somewhat hotter than usual ........ ... i e 31%
About the same as UsUal . ... ..o 32%
Somewhat cooler than usual ....... ... e 6%
Much cooler than usual ... i 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e i 3%

39. How much have you heard about a recent heat wave in Europe?

A O s 28%
A e o 46%
Nothing at all ... e 27%

40. How closely are you following the news about COVID-197?

VY ClOSElY . 20%
Somewhat ClOSElY ... e 40%
NOL VEIY ClOSEIY ..ot e e e 25%
Not following at all .. ..o e 15%
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41. Whether or not you tested positive, do you think you may have contracted COVID-19 at any time since the
pandemic began?

Definitely contracted COVID-19 ... o e 29%
Probably contracted COVID-19 ... .. . e 14%
Probably did not contract COVID-19 ... ... i e 16%
Definitely did not contract COVID-19 . ... . i 29%
N O SUNE . e e 12%

42. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

RV L= VY0 =T o 14%
SomMeEWhat WOITEd ... . e 31%
NN o) (oY TR0 £ 1= 30%
Not worried at all ... e 24%

43. How much have you heard about President Biden contracting COVID-19?

N o 36%
Al o e 48%
NOthing at all ..o e 16%

44. How concerned are you that President Biden getting coronavirus could prevent the U.S. government from
functioning properly?

RV =T Yoo g o= T4 o= 8%
Somewhat CONCEINEd ... ..o 18%
NOE VErY CONCEIMEA ...ttt e e e et aaens 31%
Not concerned at all ... .. e 44%

45. How much do you trust President Biden’s physicians to provide accurate information about his medical
condition?

Trust completely ..o e 22%
Trust SOMEWhAL ... o e 33%
Dot trust Very MUCK ..o e 21%
Don'ttrust at all ... 25%

46. How much of an effect do you think Joe Biden’s health and age have had on his ability to fulfill his duties as
President?

Severely limit his ability todo thejob ... ... 42%
Has little effect on his ability todothejob ........ ..o i 32%
Has no effect at all ... ... o e 14%
N Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e e e e 11%
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47. Do you think Joe Biden’s age might make it too difficult to do the work the presidency requires, or do you
think age helps presidents to have the experience and wisdom to do a good job?

Age might make it too difficult to do the work the presidency requires .................... 52%
Age helps presidents to have the experience and wisdomto doagoodjob .............. 27%
Ot SUIE . e 21%

48. How closely are you following the news about monkeypox?

VY ClOSElY .o 12%
Somewhat ClOSElY ... 34%
NOL VEIY ClOSEIY ..ot e e e e 34%
Not following at all ... o e 20%

49. How concerned are you about a monkeypox epidemic here in the United States?

RV =T VA 0] o= 4 1= 13%
Somewhat CONCEINEd ... . e e 32%
NOE VErY CONCEIMEA ...ttt e e e e e e aaes 30%
Notconcerned at all ... i e 26%

50. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing monkeypox?

RV L= Y0 =T o 11%
SomMeEWhat WOITEd ... e 20%
NN o) (oY TR0 £ 1= 33%
Not worried at all ... e 36%

51. How often do armed civilians prevent or stop mass shootings from occurring?

VY O BN 6%
Somewhat OfteN ... 25%
NOt VEry OftEN o 44%
Not at all Often ..o 25%

52. How often do armed police officers prevent or stop mass shootings from occurring by using their weapons?

VY Ot BN 8%
Somewhat OfteN ... 35%
Ot VY O N 42%
Not at all OfteN .. 16%

53. If more Americans owned guns, do you think there would be...?

MOre QUN VIOIENCE ..o e e 42%
LSS QUN VIOIBNCE ..o e e 24%
About the same amount of gun violence ....... ... 24%
N Ot SUME . e 10%
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54. How much have you heard about an armed bystander shooting and killing a gunman at a shopping mall in
Greenwood, Indiana, after the gunman had shot and killed three people?

o 29%
AT o 47%
Nothing at all ... e 24%

55. How much attention have you been paying to the 2022 congressional elections?

A Ot o e 29%
AT e 41%
NONE At All oo 30%

56. Compared to voting in previous Congressional election years, are you more or less enthusiastic about voting
in this year’s election?

More enthusiastiC . ......oii e 32%
Less eNthUSIASTIC ..ot e 18%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e 37%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e 13%

57. What is your preference for the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. Senate?

Senate controlled by Democrats ... ..o 36%
Senate controlled by Republicans ........ ..o 36%
Senate evenly divided between both parties ... 11%
N PrfErENCE .o e 17%

58. What do you expect will be the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. Senate?

Democrats win majority inthe Senate ... 20%
Republicans win majority inthe Senate ... 37%
Senate remains evenly divided between both parties ................. L 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 30%

59. What is your preference for the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. House of Representatives?

House controlled by Democrats ... e 38%
House controlled by Republicans ........ ... e 36%
House evenly divided between both parties ... 9%
N PrIErENCE ..o 17%

60. What do you expect will be the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. House of Representatives?

Democrats retain majority inthe House ... 25%
Republicans win majority in the House ... ... 38%
House becomes evenly divided between both parties ......... ...l 10%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 27%

10
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61. Do you want President Biden to run for president again in 20247

D (== 17%
N O e e 58%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e 25%

62. Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247

B (= 27%
N O et e e e 58%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 15%

63. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Liz Cheney 15% 19% 14% 25% 28%
Bennie Thompson 13% 9% 8% 9% 61%
Steve Bannon 7% 15% 14% 34% 29%
Joe Manchin 11% 17% 15% 20% 36%
Josh Hawley 10% 11% 8% 25% 45%
64. How important are the following issues to you?
Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-
Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 67% 26% 5% 2%
Immigration 43% 34% 17% 5%
Climate change and the environment 44% 26% 15% 15%
Foreign policy 40% 42% 14% 4%
National Security 61% 30% 7% 2%
Education 57% 30% 9% 4%
Health care 64% 27% 6% 3%
Taxes and government spending 58% 31% 8% 3%
Abortion 47% 28% 17% 8%
Civil rights 56% 27% 12% 5%
Civil liberties 56% 29% 9% 5%
Guns 54% 30% 10% 6%
Crime 61% 29% 7% 3%
Criminal justice reform 47% 35% 12% 6%
Inflation/prices 71% 22% 5% 2%

11
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65. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Jobs and the eCoN0OMY ... .. e 11%
M grat ON . e 4%
Climate change and the environment ... ... . i 11%
Foreign poliCy ... ... 2%
National SECUItY ..ot e e e 6%
EAUCAtiON .o e 4%
Health Care ... 13%
Taxes and government Spending . .......in it e 5%
A o1 o o 6%
VIl FIGNES o 6%
VIl DIt eSS .. e 2%
GUNIS e e e 4%
O] 12 T 4%
Criminal Justice reform ... o 1%
NIt ON/PrICES e e 22%

66. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’'t know
Joe Biden 21% 21% 11% 41% 6%
Kamala Harris 18% 20% 11% 41% 10%
Nancy Pelosi 14% 20% 12% 43% 12%
Kevin McCarthy 8% 18% 13% 29% 32%
Mitch McConnell 6% 15% 17% 42% 20%
Chuck Schumer 13% 19% 12% 33% 24%
Donald Trump 24% 17% 9% 45% 5%
Mike Pence 12% 22% 22% 31% 14%

67. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
The Democratic Party 19% 21% 14% 36% 10%
The Republican Party 15% 23% 13% 39% 10%

68. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 24%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 14%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .ttt et e 40%
Ot SUNE e e 9%

12
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69. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove disapprove  No opinion
Jobs and the economy 14% 22% 14% 38% 12%
Immigration 10% 21% 13% 37% 18%
Climate change and the environment 13% 24% 15% 33% 15%
Abortion 15% 19% 15% 36% 15%
Guns 12% 20% 15% 38% 15%
70. Would you say Joe Biden is...

Very Deral .. e 28%

LiDEral . e e 22%

1Y/ To o =T = (= 26%

CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ittt et e e 5%

NIy CONSEIVALIVE .. e 2%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 17%

71. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

LiKE @ 1Ot oo e 22%
LiKE SOMEWNAt ..o i 17%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e e 19%
Dislike SOmMeWhat ... ... e 8%
DislKe @ 10t .o e 25%
N o) T 8%

72. Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

VY SEOMNG .ttt 10%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ...ttt 25%
SOMEWNAL WEAK ..o e 24%
VY WK .ottt e e 41%

73. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy .. ... e 39%
Not honest and trustworthy ... . 44%
N Ot SUNE .t e 17%

74. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Joe Biden as President?

L7 o] 1114111 o J 28%
PSS SIMIS I C .ottt 46%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 26%

13
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75. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..t 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 10%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE ... ...ttt e 14%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 22%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 38%
Ot SUIE e e 12%

76. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 16% 22% 14% 36% 11%
Republicans in Congress 10% 23% 16% 39% 12%

77. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE .t 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 24%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 14%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE ..t e 33%
N O SUNE . e 15%

78. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very DAl 3%
o= = 7%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 25%
@70 Y=Y V= {1V 20%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e 25%
1N o) T 20%

79. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 12%
ADOUL ThE SaME . e 20%
L= 11T IR ] = 57%
N O SUNE .t e e 11%

80. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNer 19%
ADOUL e SAME .. e 21%
0 1 30%
Nt SUIE o e e e 29%

14
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81. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 11%
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...........cc.iiiiiiiiiiiniinanannnnn.. 35%
Worse off financially than youwere ayearago ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaann.. 45%
N Ot SUNE e e 9%

82. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOre 0D .. 18%
The same amount of JODS ... ... o 31%
FeWer JODS 27%
N Ot SUIE L e 25%

83. How worried are you about losing your job?

VBrY WOITIEA . e e e e e e e e 8%
SOMEWhat WOITIEA ... e e 27%
N0 A=Y VAT o ¢4 =T 64%

84. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have totake apay cut. ... 23%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 33%
NOt Very hard .o 29%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 15%

85. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

[T L= 78 1= ] o 22%
=T 070 37%
Neither happy NOr UNNaPPY ..o e 31%
L g o= T o o) 6%
RV =] VT 1 F=T o] )/ 4%

86. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very beral .. e 10%
LibEral .o e e 16%
Y10 o == | (= 30%
CONSEIVAtIVE .. it s 19%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e 13%
N O SUNE .t e e e 13%

87. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB BidEN o 35%
DoNald TrUMD e 31%
L 1 = 1%
Did not vote for President ... .. i e 33%
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88. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2022 congressional elections in November?

Definitely Will vOte . ... 56%
Probably Will VOte . ... e 11%
Maybe Will VOt ... 11%
Probably Will NOt VOte ... e 6%
Definitely Will NOt VOte ... . 11%
DOt KNOW 6%

89. If the election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of those who are registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ......... ... e 44%
The Republican Party candidate .......... ..o e 38%
Other 2%
1N o) T 11%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e e 5%

90. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7

DEMOC LS .t e 33%
1aT0 =T o T=T aTo 1= ) - P 40%
REPUDIICANS .. 27%

91. Political Party Identification

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt 21%
Not very strong DemoCrat . ... e 11%
Lean DemOCrat ...t e 9%
INdEPENAENt .. e 17%
Lean Republican . ........ oo 8%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 8%
Strong RepubliCan .. ... . 19%
N O SUNE ot 6%
DO KNMOW 0%

92. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Biden legitimately won the election ........ ... i 63%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election ........ .. ... . i, 37%

93. Are you...?

Ml o e 49%
FEmMalE e e 51%

16
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94. Respondent age by category
UNEr B0 ..o e e

95. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
W hItE .
BlaCK .
HiSDaNIC .ot e
Other

96. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
HS OF 1888 oottt e e
SOME COllBGE .t
College grad .. ...
POS grad ..

97. What is your marital status?
/= T =T o
RS T=T 0= =1 (=Y [
D10 (o=
L1 To [0 =T o P
N ==Y g0 = T =T
Domestic / civil partnership ...

98. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
YOS ot e

99. In what region of the country do you reside?
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOItN St i e
70 17X
SOUIN oo e e

100. How would you describe the place where you live?
UNDaN o e
SUBUID L
RUIal OthEr . e
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101. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

UM o 35%
Part-time o e 8%
Temporarily laid off ... .. 0%
UNemployed ... e 8%
L= =T 22%
Permanently disabled ... e 8%
HOM MK e . e 6%
SHUGENT 12%
L0 12 T 2%

102. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNAer S50K . 42%
B50-T00K ot 27%
BT00K OF MNOME ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 19%
Prefer NOt 10 SaY ... e 12%

103. Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either
in an individual stock or in a mutual fund?
= 42%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 23 - 26, 2022

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2018 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2018 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and both 2016 and 2020 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The
weights range from 0.219 to 6.549, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.536.

1500
1311 (Registered voters)

+ 2.9% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.
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